



## Inszone Insurance Services Announces Executive Promotions, Naming Four New Vice Presidents

February 04, 2025 01:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, proudly announces the promotion of four team members to Vice President roles. These promotions reflect Inszone's dedication to fostering internal growth, creating new leadership pathways, and enhancing service to clients through specialized expertise and local market focus. The newly promoted Vice Presidents bring diverse backgrounds and histories with Inszone, illustrating the company's commitment to rewarding excellence and unlocking growth opportunities:

- Hauke Hansen, Vice President for Washington: Former owner of Hawks View Insurance, which Inszone acquired, Hauke has played a critical role in strengthening commercial lines and building deep client relationships throughout Washington state. His entrepreneurial expertise continues to fuel expansion efforts.
- Josh Jackson, Vice President for New Mexico: Former owner of Jackson Insurance, which joined Inszone through acquisition, Josh has leveraged his entrepreneurial background and leadership in both personal and commercial lines production to expand the company's footprint across the Southwest, ensuring strong growth and enhanced client offerings.
- Yuritzi Valdiosera, Vice President for Northern California: A near day-one employee, Yuritzi joined Inszone in 2012 as an account manager and has grown alongside the company. Her deep knowledge of client needs and the insurance landscape in Northern California has made her a key driver of market success.
- Erika Roys, Vice President for Arizona: Erika joined Inszone in 2022, bringing over a decade of managerial experience and an international perspective from her early career in Peru. She has quickly established herself as a leader focused on growth, client service, and innovation in Arizona.

These four individuals have consistently exhibited strategic foresight, dedication to Inszone's core values, and a forwardthinking approach to industry challenges. Their promotions mark a new phase in Inszone's pursuit of growth and innovation across diverse markets.

Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services, expressed his enthusiasm for these leadership advancements:

"One of the most fulfilling aspects of Inszone's success has been the ability to create pathways for growth within the organization. Whether you joined Inszone as an agency owner, a new hire, or an early team member, your dedication can lead to leadership opportunities. I'm thrilled to congratulate Hauke, Josh, Yuritzi, and Erika on their promotions. Their journeys reflect our belief in the power of internal growth and innovation. By investing in leaders who understand both our company and our clients, we ensure we are well-positioned to deliver exceptional service and expertise in every market."

As Inszone continues its expansion across the U.S., the company remains committed to fostering leadership, innovation, and a customer-first approach—ensuring that clients benefit from both localized expertise and the strength of a national network.

## About Inszone Insurance Services

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone Insurance Services is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Oregon, South Dakota, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone Insurance, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 <u>cwalters@inszoneins.com</u>

## #Hashtags



## Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram